

**2021 No. 1154**

**ROAD TRAFFIC**

**The Motor Vehicles (Driving Licences) (Amendment) (No. 3)  
Regulations 2021**

ISBN 978-0-34-822812-0

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 7, regulation 16(c)(ii): “(ab)” should read “(aa)”; and

Page 7, regulation 16(c)(iii): “(ac)” should read “(ab)”; and

Page 7, regulation 16(c)(iv): “(ad)” should read “(ac)”.

*November 2021*

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED  
under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery Office  
and Queen’s Printer of Acts of Parliament.